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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham orange 738 70 60 70 60 54 50 54 54 56 54 50 56 50
2 Warwickshire royal 688 60 70 60 70 42 50 44 40 52 54 50 46 50
3 Shropshire red 518 50 30 40 50 36 50 38 26 42 34 40 32 50
4 Staffordshire green 500 40 40 50 40 52 14 48 54 18 34 44 40 26
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 422 30 50 30 30 26 34 26 36 30 34 26 36 34



Team Results Birmingham (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham orange 738 70 60 70 60 54 50 54 54 56 54 50 56 50
2 Warwickshire royal 688 60 70 60 70 42 50 44 40 52 54 50 46 50
3 Shropshire red 518 50 30 40 50 36 50 38 26 42 34 40 32 50
4 Staffordshire green 500 40 40 50 40 52 14 48 54 18 34 44 40 26
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 422 30 50 30 30 26 34 26 36 30 34 26 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Rob Watson HJ 1.35 1.35 3 26
2 Shane Henry 2LR 22.2 22.1 22.1 3 26
2 Shane Henry VJ 56 55 57 49 57 1 30
3 Ted White 6LR 1:16.7 1:16.7 1 30
3 Ted White STJ 7.12 7.22 7.13 7.15 7.22 1 30
4 Dylon Orumwemse SLJ 2.00 2.12 2.10 2.22 2.22 4 24
5 Tom Cooper 4LR 49.6 49.6 49.6 5 22
5 Tom Cooper SB 86 86 2 28
6 Jamie Sporic SB 84 84 3 26
7 Josh Newman 2LR 22.4 21.9 21.9 2 28
7 Josh Newman S 11.75 12.17 11.95 11.84 12.17 1 30
8 Nathianal Facey SLJ 2.20 2.22 2.08 2.18 2.22 3 26
9 Osho Taylor 4LR 47.3 47.2 47.2 2 28
9 Osho Taylor STJ 6.24 6.34 6.36 6.44 6.44 3 26

10 Jake Porter HJ 1.40 1.40 2 28
11 Jordan Turner 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 4 24
11 Jordan Turner VJ 47 49 48 45 49 6 20
12 Albert Onyeaka S 8.25 8.14 8.67 7.95 8.67 3 26



Team Results Here'shire & Wor'shire (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham orange 738 70 60 70 60 54 50 54 54 56 54 50 56 50
2 Warwickshire royal 688 60 70 60 70 42 50 44 40 52 54 50 46 50
3 Shropshire red 518 50 30 40 50 36 50 38 26 42 34 40 32 50
4 Staffordshire green 500 40 40 50 40 52 14 48 54 18 34 44 40 26
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 422 30 50 30 30 26 34 26 36 30 34 26 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Alex Wilson SB 58 58 10 12
14 Alex Bradnick 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 9 14
14 Alex Bradnick VJ 49 47 36 46 49 7 18
15 Greg Everest SB 75 75 5 22
16 Ian Roberts S 6.87 6.84 6.83 6.86 6.87 8 16
17 Jack Morley 6LR 1:28.4 1:28.4 10 12
17 Jack Morley STJ 5.08 5.50 5.31 5.24 5.50 8 16
18 James Yarnold 6LR 1:27.1 1:27.1 9 14
18 James Yarnold SLJ 1.76 1.64 1.76 1.70 1.76 10 12
19 Tom Hartwright SLJ 1.60 1.80 1.86 1.00 1.86 9 14
20 Matthew Hall S 4.92 4.83 5.01 5.29 5.29 9 14
21 Nathan Grosvenor 4LR 50.8 0.0 50.8 7 18
21 Nathan Grosvenor VJ 44 44 44 47 47 8 16
22 Sean Morris 2LR 25.0 0.0 25.0 10 12
22 Sean Morris STJ 5.42 5.83 5.95 5.81 5.95 6 20
23 Matthew Turner 4LR 51.8 0.0 51.8 8 16
23 Matthew Turner HJ 1.35 1.35 6 20
24 Tom Newman HJ 1.35 1.35 8 16



Team Results Shropshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham orange 738 70 60 70 60 54 50 54 54 56 54 50 56 50
2 Warwickshire royal 688 60 70 60 70 42 50 44 40 52 54 50 46 50
3 Shropshire red 518 50 30 40 50 36 50 38 26 42 34 40 32 50
4 Staffordshire green 500 40 40 50 40 52 14 48 54 18 34 44 40 26
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 422 30 50 30 30 26 34 26 36 30 34 26 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Tobi Ogundipe 2LR 23.5 0.0 23.5 8 16
25 Tobi Ogundipe VJ 48 47 49 47 49 5 22
26 Mitchell Jenderko 2LR 23.0 0.0 23.0 6 20
26 Mitchell Jenderko SLJ 1.88 1.96 1.80 2.00 2.00 7 18
27 Oliver Davenport 6LR 1:22.9 1:22.9 5 22
27 Oliver Davenport SLJ 2.04 2.12 2.00 1.90 2.12 5 22
28 Chris Newbury 4LR 49.9 0.0 49.9 6 20
28 Chris Newbury STJ 5.29 5.36 5.45 5.32 5.45 9 14
29 Aidan Reynolds S 6.45 6.34 6.46 7.05 7.05 5 22
30 Ashley Stringer 6LR 1:26.9 1:26.9 8 16
30 Ashley Stringer STJ 5.48 5.48 5.54 5.46 5.54 7 18
31 Josh Brown 4LR 45.3 45.5 45.5 1 30
31 Josh Brown VJ 50 53 55 53 55 2 28
32 Rory Jones SB 67 67 7 18
33 Cameron Dixon HJ 1.20 1.20 10 12
34 Ben Mates HJ 1.20 1.20 9 14
35 Andrew Parkes SB 66 66 8 16
36 Peter Hotchkiss S 6.86 6.36 7.00 6.95 7.00 6 20



Team Results Staffordshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham orange 738 70 60 70 60 54 50 54 54 56 54 50 56 50
2 Warwickshire royal 688 60 70 60 70 42 50 44 40 52 54 50 46 50
3 Shropshire red 518 50 30 40 50 36 50 38 26 42 34 40 32 50
4 Staffordshire green 500 40 40 50 40 52 14 48 54 18 34 44 40 26
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 422 30 50 30 30 26 34 26 36 30 34 26 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 James Standrett VJ 34 35 36 34 36 9 14
38 Adam McGee STJ 5.22 5.20 5.00 5.01 5.22 10 12
39 James Thacker VJ 31 32 33 32 33 10 12
40 Michael Litchfield 4LR 52.2 0.0 52.2 9 14
40 Michael Litchfield SLJ 2.00 1.92 1.80 1.94 2.00 8 16
41 Thomas Guy 6LR 1:17.5 1:17.5 2 28
41 Thomas Guy SB 61 61 9 14
42 Joe Penny S 0.00 5.90 6.88 6.95 6.95 7 18
43 Jordan Roach STJ 6.20 6.22 6.52 6.53 6.53 2 28
44 Robert Moss HJ 1.35 1.35 4 24
45 Deo Milandu 2LR 22.5 22.6 22.6 5 22
45 Deo Milandu HJ 1.55 1.55 1 30
46 Ben Smith 2LR 21.8 21.5 21.5 1 30
46 Ben Smith SLJ 2.14 2.22 2.32 2.26 2.32 2 28
47 Jonah Lovott 6LR 1:24.8 1:24.8 6 20
47 Jonah Lovott SB 74 74 6 20



Team Results Warwickshire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham orange 738 70 60 70 60 54 50 54 54 56 54 50 56 50
2 Warwickshire royal 688 60 70 60 70 42 50 44 40 52 54 50 46 50
3 Shropshire red 518 50 30 40 50 36 50 38 26 42 34 40 32 50
4 Staffordshire green 500 40 40 50 40 52 14 48 54 18 34 44 40 26
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 422 30 50 30 30 26 34 26 36 30 34 26 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Rhys Webster 2LR 23.2 0.0 23.2 7 18
49 Rhys Webster S 6.92 7.33 7.17 7.65 7.65 4 24
50 Joshua Guest 2LR 22.0 22.3 22.3 4 24
50 Joshua Guest SLJ 2.42 2.30 2.44 2.42 2.44 1 30
51 George Gravestock HJ 1.30 1.30 7 18
52 Bryn Stretton 4LR 49.0 48.1 48.1 3 26
52 Bryn Stretton STJ 5.90 5.92 5.75 6.12 6.12 5 22
53 Luke Storer 6LR 1:18.1 1:18.1 3 26
53 Luke Storer SB 89 89 1 30
54 Lewis Yardley VJ 53 53 52 53 53 4 24
55 James Wright 4LR 48.8 48.7 48.7 4 24
55 James Wright STJ 6.24 6.32 6.08 6.22 6.32 4 24
56 Adam Shaw SLJ 1.98 2.02 2.00 1.96 2.02 6 20
57 James Johnson HJ 1.35 1.35 5 22
58 Marco Roderiguez 6LR 1:24.9 1:24.9 7 18
58 Marco Roderiguez VJ 55 48 48 53 55 3 26
59 Matthew Toms SB 80 80 4 24
60 Chris Mills S 9.40 9.50 9.33 9.65 9.65 2 28



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham orange 1:13.3 0.0 1:13.3 70
2 05 Warwickshire royal 1:16.8 0.0 1:16.8 60
3 03 Shropshire red 1:19.5 0.0 1:19.5 50
4 04 Staffordshire green 1:25.8 0.0 1:25.8 40
5 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 30



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Birmingham orange 54
2 Staffordshire green 52
3 Warwickshire royal 42
4 Shropshire red 36
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Staffordshire green 46 Ben Smith 21.5 30
2 Birmingham orange 7 Josh Newman 21.9 28
3 Birmingham orange 2 Shane Henry 22.1 26
4 Warwickshire royal 50 Joshua Guest 22.3 24
5 Staffordshire green 45 Deo Milandu 22.6 22
6 Shropshire red 26 Mitchell Jenderko 23.0 20
7 Warwickshire royal 49 Rhys Webster 23.2 18
8 Shropshire red 25 Tobi Ogundipe 23.5 16
9 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 14 Alex Bradnick 23.8 14

10 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 22 Sean Morris 25.0 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Birmingham orange 50
1= Shropshire red 50
1= Warwickshire royal 50
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 34
5 Staffordshire green 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shropshire red 31 Josh Brown 45.5 30
2 Birmingham orange 9 Osho Taylor 47.2 28
3 Warwickshire royal 52 Bryn Stretton 48.1 26
4 Warwickshire royal 55 James Wright 48.7 24
5 Birmingham orange 5 Tom Cooper 49.6 22
6 Shropshire red 28 Chris Newbury 49.9 20
7 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 21 Nathan Grosvenor 50.8 18
8 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 23 Matthew Turner 51.8 16
9 Staffordshire green 40 Michael Litchfield 52.2 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Birmingham orange 54
2 Staffordshire green 48
3 Warwickshire royal 44
4 Shropshire red 38
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham orange 3 Ted White 1:16.7 30
2 Staffordshire green 41 Thomas Guy 1:17.5 28
3 Warwickshire royal 53 Luke Storer 1:18.1 26
4 Birmingham orange 11 Jordan Turner 1:21.9 24
5 Shropshire red 27 Oliver Davenport 1:22.9 22
6 Staffordshire green 47 Jonah Lovott 1:24.8 20
7 Warwickshire royal 58 Marco Roderiguez 1:24.9 18
8 Shropshire red 30 Ashley Stringer 1:26.9 16
9 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 18 James Yarnold 1:27.1 14

10 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 17 Jack Morley 1:28.4 12



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Warwickshire royal 1:36.0 0.0 1:36.0 70
2 01 Birmingham orange 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 60
3 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4 50
4 04 Staffordshire green 1:42.9 0.0 1:42.9 40
5 03 Shropshire red 1:46.4 0.0 1:46.4 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham orange 45.3 0.0 45.3 70
2 05 Warwickshire royal 45.9 0.0 45.9 60
3 04 Staffordshire green 46.8 0.0 46.8 50
4 03 Shropshire red 46.9 0.0 46.9 40
5 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 51.1 0.0 51.1 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Warwickshire royal 1:30.7 0.0 1:30.7 70
2 01 Birmingham orange 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 60
3 03 Shropshire red 1:31.7 0.0 1:31.7 50
4 04 Staffordshire green 1:31.9 0.0 1:31.9 40
5 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 1:39.6 0.0 1:39.6 30



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Birmingham orange 54
1= Staffordshire green 54
3 Warwickshire royal 40
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 36
5 Shropshire red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Staffordshire green 45 Deo Milandu 1.55 30
2 Birmingham orange 10 Jake Porter 1.40 28
3 Birmingham orange 1 Rob Watson 1.35 26
4 Staffordshire green 44 Robert Moss 1.35 24
5 Warwickshire royal 57 James Johnson 1.35 22
6 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 23 Matthew Turner 1.35 20
7 Warwickshire royal 51 George Gravestock 1.30 18
8 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 24 Tom Newman 1.35 16
9 Shropshire red 34 Ben Mates 1.20 14

10 Shropshire red 33 Cameron Dixon 1.20 12



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Birmingham orange 56
2 Warwickshire royal 52
3 Shropshire red 42
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 30
5 Staffordshire green 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham orange 7 Josh Newman 12.17 30
2 Warwickshire royal 60 Chris Mills 9.65 28
3 Birmingham orange 12 Albert Onyeaka 8.67 26
4 Warwickshire royal 49 Rhys Webster 7.65 24
5 Shropshire red 29 Aidan Reynolds 7.05 22
6 Shropshire red 36 Peter Hotchkiss 7.00 20
7 Staffordshire green 42 Joe Penny 6.95 18
8 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 16 Ian Roberts 6.87 16
9 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 20 Matthew Hall 5.29 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Birmingham orange 54
1= Warwickshire royal 54
3= Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 34
3= Shropshire red 34
3= Staffordshire green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Warwickshire royal 53 Luke Storer 89 30
2 Birmingham orange 5 Tom Cooper 86 28
3 Birmingham orange 6 Jamie Sporic 84 26
4 Warwickshire royal 59 Matthew Toms 80 24
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 15 Greg Everest 75 22
6 Staffordshire green 47 Jonah Lovott 74 20
7 Shropshire red 32 Rory Jones 67 18
8 Shropshire red 35 Andrew Parkes 66 16
9 Staffordshire green 41 Thomas Guy 61 14

10 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 13 Alex Wilson 58 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Birmingham orange 50
1= Warwickshire royal 50
3 Staffordshire green 44
4 Shropshire red 40
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire royal 50 Joshua Guest 2.44 30
2 Staffordshire green 46 Ben Smith 2.32 28
3 Birmingham orange 8 Nathianal Facey 2.22 26
4 Birmingham orange 4 Dylon Orumwemse 2.22 24
5 Shropshire red 27 Oliver Davenport 2.12 22
6 Warwickshire royal 56 Adam Shaw 2.02 20
7 Shropshire red 26 Mitchell Jenderko 2.00 18
8 Staffordshire green 40 Michael Litchfield 2.00 16
9 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 19 Tom Hartwright 1.86 14

10 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 18 James Yarnold 1.76 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Birmingham orange 56
2 Warwickshire royal 46
3 Staffordshire green 40
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 36
5 Shropshire red 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham orange 3 Ted White 7.22 30
2 Staffordshire green 43 Jordan Roach 6.53 28
3 Birmingham orange 9 Osho Taylor 6.44 26
4 Warwickshire royal 55 James Wright 6.32 24
5 Warwickshire royal 52 Bryn Stretton 6.12 22
6 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 22 Sean Morris 5.95 20
7 Shropshire red 30 Ashley Stringer 5.54 18
8 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 17 Jack Morley 5.50 16
9 Shropshire red 28 Chris Newbury 5.45 14

10 Staffordshire green 38 Adam McGee 5.22 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Under 13 Boys Persidwell Leisure Centre, Worcester 18 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Birmingham orange 50
1= Shropshire red 50
1= Warwickshire royal 50
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 34
5 Staffordshire green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham orange 2 Shane Henry 57 30
2 Shropshire red 31 Josh Brown 55 28
3 Warwickshire royal 58 Marco Roderiguez 55 26
4 Warwickshire royal 54 Lewis Yardley 53 24
5 Shropshire red 25 Tobi Ogundipe 49 22
6 Birmingham orange 11 Jordan Turner 49 20
7 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 14 Alex Bradnick 49 18
8 Here'shire & Wor'shire navy 21 Nathan Grosvenor 47 16
9 Staffordshire green 37 James Standrett 36 14

10 Staffordshire green 39 James Thacker 33 12
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